

YBL/CS/2024-25/185

March 11, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Symbol: YESBANK **BSE Limited** Corporate Relations Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 **BSE Scrip Code: 532648**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform that SEBI registered ESG Rating Provider (ERP), SES ESG Research Pvt. Ltd. (SES ESG), vide its email received by YES BANK on March 10, 2025, has assigned YES BANK an Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) Score (adjusted) of 80.4 (78.4 in 2023), based on the Bank's fiscal 2024 disclosures and other publicly available data.

We further inform that YES BANK has not engaged SES ESG for ESG Ratings. The ERP has independently assigned the ESG Rating based on public disclosures of the Bank pertaining to FY 2023-24.

The weblink of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited providing the above information is being hosted on the Bank's website <u>www.yesbank.in</u> pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For YES BANK LIMITED

Shivanand R. Shettigar Company Secretary